EEASA

European Union Aviation Safety Agency

CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC
CZECH REPUBLIC

GERMANY

Austrian Airlines AG

Bombardier Aerospace Austria GmbH
FACC Operations GmbH

Sabena Aerospace Engineering
Safran Aero Boosters SA

Aerotech s.r.o.

Avia Propeller

Bell Helicopter Prague A.S.

Czech Airlines Technics, a.s.

GE Aviation Czech s.r.o.

Honeywell Aerospace Olomouc s.r.o.
JOB AIR Technic a.s.

TS aircraft shop s.r.o.

Smartwings, a.5.

Aircraft Service Klatovy s.ro@

DAO Aviation A/S

Scandinavian Avionics A/S

St Engineering Aerospace Solutions A/S
Sun-Air of Scandinavia A/S

GA Telesis Engine Services Ltd.
ACTIA Automotive

Air Support

AIRBUS

Airbus Helicopters

Airbus Operations

Airfoils Advanced Solutions

Airlines Maintenance Company
Airlines Technical Support
ANTAVIA

Aquitaine Electronique

Artus SAS.

Ateliers BIGATA

AUXITROL S.A.

Aviation Line Maintenance Caraibes
AWAC Technics

Barry Controls Aerospace SNC
CRMA

Composite Industrie SA

DASSAULT FALCON SERVICE

EA SERVICES

ELDEC

FALGAYRAS SAS

Goodrich Actuation Systems SAS
Goodrich Aerospace Services
Honeywell Aerospace S.A.S.

HS AEROSPACE DIION

Leach International Europe S.AS
L'HOTELLIER
Liebherr-Aerospace Toulouse SAS
Lord Solutions France

Louis Gentilin S.A.

M.F.P. Michelin

Novae Aerospace Industry

NSE

Ratier Figeac

REVIMA

REVIMA SOA SAS

Rockwell Collins France

SABENA TECHNICS BOD

Sabena technics DNR

safran Aerosystems

safran Aircraft Engines

Safran Electrical & Power

Safran Electronics & Defense
Safran Helicopters Engines
Safran Landing Systems

safran Landing Systems Services Dinard
Safran Nacelles

Safran Ventilation Systems
saint-Gobain Sully

SAS Paul Lopez

satori

SEFEE

Serma Ingenierie

SKF Aeroengine France

Société Air France

Societe D'etudes et de Constructions Aero Navales (SECAN)
TEAM

Thales Avionics Electrical Systems

Thales AVS France SAS

Thales SIX GTS France SAS

TMH-novatec

Zodiac Actuation Systems

Zodiac Aero Electric

ZODIAC AEROSPACE SERVICES EUROPE

Zodiac Aerotechnics

SAFRAN AEROSYSTEMS HYDRAULICS

5GS Aeronautics

STANDARDAERO FRANCE S.AS.

Honeywell Aerospace Vendome

MEGGITT (SENSOREX)

SENIOR AEROSPACE ERMETO SAS

Hiolle Technologies

SAFRAN ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
VAT

328 Support Services GmbH

ACC COLUMBIA Jet Service Jet Service GmbH
Aero-Dienst GmbH

Airbus DS Airbone Solutions GmbH

Airbus Helicopters Deutschland GmbH

Atlas Air Service AG

Buhler Motor Aviation GmbH

Comtronic

Diehl Aerospace GmbH

Diehl Aviation Gilching GmbH

Elbe Flugzeugwerke GmbH

Elektro-Metall Export GmbH

Gomolzig Aircraft Services GmbH

Goodrich Lighting Systems GmbH

Hancock Aviation GmbH

Honeywell Aerospace GmbH

Jenoptik Advanced Systems GmbH
Liebherr-Aerospace Lindenberg GmbH
Lufthansa Bombardier Aviation Services GmbH
Lufthansa Technik AG

Lufthansa Technik Intercoat GmbH

Motorflug Baden-Baden GmbH

MS! Aircraft Maintenance Services International
MT-Propeller Gerd Mihlbauer GmbH

MTU Aero Engines AG

MTU Maintenance Berlin-Brandenburg GmbH
MTU Maintenance Hannover GmbH

N3 Engine Overhaul Services GmbH & Co. KG
Nord Micro AG & Co. OHG

Northrop Grumman LITEF GmbH

Parker Hannifin Manufacturing Germany GmbH & Co.

Rheinland Air Service GMBH

Rolls-Royce Deutschland Ltd & Co KG

RUAG Aerospace Services GmbH

Safran Electronics & Defense Germany GmbH
SITEC Aerospace GmbH

Technify Motors GmbH

Telair International GmbH

TP Aerospace Technics GmbH

Office Park 2, P.O.

9; 4910; Ried im Innkreis; AUSTRIA

russels Airport Buildi B-1930; ZAVENTEM; BELGIUM

oute de Liers, 121; Milmort (HERSTAL); BELGIUM

Aerotech, Do Rokli 49; 16400; Prague 6; CZECH REPUBLIC

Beranovych 65/666; 199 00; Praha 9, Letnany; CZECH REPUBLIC

K Letisti 1063/27; 160 08; Praha; CZECH REPUBLIC

CSAT, Jana Kaspara 1069/1, ; 160 08 ; Prague 6; CZECH REPUBLIC

Beranovych 65; 199 02; Prague 9 - Letnany; CZECH REPUBLIC

Nadrazni 400; 783 66; Hlubocky-Marlanske Udoli; CZECH REPUBLIC

Gen. Fajtla 370; 74251; Mosnov; CZECH REPUBLIC

Jarni Zahrada 707; ; Podborany, 441 01; CZECH REPUBLIC

Janackovo nabrezi 59/138; 150 00; Praha 5; CZECH REPUBLIC

Letiste Klatovy 573; 33901; Klatovy; CZECH REPUBLIC

Hangarvej H1 Roskilde Airport; DK-4000 ; Roskilde; DENMARK

__Cumulusvej 10; DK-7190; Billund; DENMARK

Stratusvej 9; DK-7190; Billund; DENMARK

‘Amager Strandvej 392 (Denmark); DK-2770; Copenhagen; DENMARK

urbiinikuja 6; 1530; Vantaa; FINLAND

rue Jorge Semprun; 31432; Toulouse Cedex 4; FRANCE

ZA du Roulage; 32600; Pujaudran; FRANCE

Rond Point Emile Dewoitine; 31700; BLAGNAC; FRANCE

éroport International Marseille Provenc; 13725; Marignane Cedex; FRANCE

P.0. Box M8621 316, Route de Bayonne ; 31060; Toulouse Cedex 09; FRANCE

35 Rue De L'epau; 59230; Rosult; FRANCE

Avenue de ['Europe - Tour Europa 132; 94320; Thiais; FRANCE

Espace Aeroservice, Aeroport Martinique Aime Cesaire; 97232; Le Lamentin; FRANCE

ZAC Grand Sud Logistique-Zone de Sepat; 82370; Campsas; FRANCE

Rue du Ger - CS50210 Aeropole Pyrenees Cedex; 64811; Serres - Castet; FRANCE

37 Chemin du Champ des Martyrs, BP 20009; 49241; Arville, CEDEX; FRANCE

10 rue Jean Baptiste Perrin, ZAC Mermoz; 33320; Eysines; FRANCE

ZAC de I'echangeur; 18023; Bourges Cedex; FRANCE

Aéroport Sud, Le Raizet; 97139; ABYMES; FRANCE

issypole le Dome - 1 Rue de la Haye - CP10991; 957333; Tremblat en France; FRANCE

Rue Raymond Grimaud; 31700; Blagnac; FRANCE

Avenue Gay-Lussac; 78990; Eleancourt; FRANCE

,32 Bis Rue Gutenberg-Zi La Mariniere; 91919; Bondoufle; FRANCE

\éroport du Bourget - B.P. 10; 93352; LE BOURGET CEDEX; FRANCE

.| de Buconis; 32600; L'lsle-Joudain; FRANCE

0 Rue de Lombardie; 69800; Saint-Priest; FRANCE

.7 Alle Charles Cros; 31770; Colomiers; FRANCE

3 Avenue de I'Eguillette, I du Vert Galant; 95310; Saint Ouen I'Aumone; FRANCE

1 rue de la Grande Borne; 77990; Le Mesnil-Amelot; FRANCE

, Avenue Saint-Granier, BP 3009; 31024; Toulouse Cedex 3; FRANCE

BP 30; 21604; Longvic Cedex; FRANCE

14 Rue Sainte Claire Deville, Z.. Saint Liguaire; 79000; Niort; FRANCE

4 rue Henri Poincaré; 92160; Antony cedex; FRANCE

408, avenue des Etats-Unis, BP 52010; 31016; Toulouse; FRANCE

400 Chemin des Molles; 26600; Pont-de-I'lsére; FRANCE

7 Impasse de la Feuilleraie; 31140; ZI La Croix, Launaguet; FRANCE

Rue Orange, Zi Ladoux; 63040; 63118 cebazat; FRANCE

Aerodrome de Reims Prunay; 51360; Runay; FRANCE

65 Bis Avenue de L'europe; 77184; Emerainville; FRANCE

Avenue de Ratier; 46100; FIGEAC ; FRANCE

, Avenue du Latham 47 ; 76490; Rives-en-Seine; FRANCE

3 avenue des Gros chevaux-Z| du Vert Galan; 95310; Saint Ouen I'Aumone; FRANCE

, avenue Didier Daurat; 31700; BLAGNAC ; FRANCE

9 rue Marcel lssartier, CS 50008; 33693; Merignac Cedex; FRANCE

éroport de Dinard-Pleurtuit-Saint-Malo; 35801; B.P. 90154 DINARD Cedex; FRANCE

61 Rue Pierre Curie; 78373; Plaisir Cedex; FRANCE

Aerodrome de Villaroche, BP 1936; 77019; Melun Cedex; FRANCE

Parc d'activite d'Andromede, 1 rue Louis Bleriot, CS 80049; 31702; Blagnac; FRANCE

18-20 QUAI du Point du jour; 75512; 92 100 Boulogne Billancourt; FRANCE

Avenue du ler Mai; 40220; Tarnos; FRANCE

Inovel Parc Sud 7, rue General Valerie Andre; 78140;

FRANCE

Aeroport de Dinard Pleurtuit; 35801; Dinard Cedex; FRANCE

Zone Industrielle de Saint Ulfrant; 27500; PONT-AUDEMER; FRANCE

10 Place Marcel Dassault - ZAC du Grand Noble; 31700; Blagnac; FRANCE

16, route d'lsdes; 45600; Sully sur Loire; FRANCE

Espace Technologique Jean Bertin, Avenue ler Mai; 40220; TARNOS; FRANCE

185 rue de Rome - BP151; 93352; Le Bourget Cedex; FRANCE

one Industrielle des Cazes, Route de Camaras; 12400; Saint Affrique; FRANCE

ue de L'aussonnelle; 31700; Cornebarrieu;

FRANCE
| N2, Rouvignies; 59309; VALENCIENNES CEDEX; FRANCE

74-178 Quai de Jemmapes; 75010; Paris; FRANCE

ir France Industries, BL.MR; 95747; Roissy CDG cedex; FRANCE
23 Rue Du 19 Mars 1962; 92230; FRANCE

__rue William Booth; 10000; TROYES; FRANCE

1 Boulevard de la 78401; Chatou Cedex; FRANCE

rue Marcel Dassault. BP140; 86101; Chatellerault; FRANCE
Avenue des Louresses; 92230; iers; FRANCE

1. Republique 11l Rue J.B. - BP 61048; 86060; Poitiers Cedex 9; FRANCE

1-47 Rue Guynemer; 89000; Auxerre; FRANCE

7, rue des Longs Quartiers; 93100; Montreuil; FRANCE

61 rue Pierre Curie; 78370; PLAISIR ; FRANCE

61, rue Pierre Curie; 78373; Plaisir Cedex; FRANCE

Route de Jallans; 28200; Chateaudun; FRANCE

19 bis, Rue de la Noue Bras de Fer; 44200; Nantes; FRANCE

1 boulevard du 19 Mars 1962, BP 50064; 95503; Gonesse Cedex; FRANCE

18 boulevard de l'industrie; 41100; Vendome; FRANCE

196 Rue Louis Rustin ; 74160; Archamps; FRANCE

8 Rue du Clos Thomas ; 41330; Fosse ; FRANCE

es Champs Hues; 22100; Trelivan; FRANCE.

0, Avenue Georges Pompidou, Zone Industrielle de Vauzelles; 37600; Loches; FRANCE

24 Avenue Marguerite Perey; 77127; Lieusaint ; FRANCE
82234 ; ; Wessling; GERMANY

irport Hannover, Hangar 16, BenkendorffstraBe 38, 30885 Langenhagen; ; Hannover; GERMANY

Flughafenstrasse 100; 90411; Nuremberg ; GERMANY

Sebaldsbrucker Heerstrasse, 235; ; 28309 Bremen; GERMANY

4; ; D-86609 6rth; GERMANY

Atlas Air Services AG; ; 27777 GERMANY

Hallendorfer Strasse 1:

8690; Uhldingen-Muhlhofen; GERMANY

In den Kreuwiesen 26; 69250; Schoenau; GERMANY

P.0. Box 101262, Alte Nussdorfer Strasse 23; ; 88662 i GERMANY

tr 5; ; D-82205 Gilching; GERMANY.

Grenzstrabe 1; ; 01109 Dresden; GERMANY

Manchinger Str.116 ; ; D-85053 Ingolstadt ; GERMANY

Eisenwerkstr. 9; ; D-58332 Schwelm; GERMANY

Bertramstr; 59557; Lippstadt; GERMANY

Hessenring 13; 64546; Moerdelden; GERMANY

Frankfurter Str. 41-65; D-65479; D-65479 Raunheim; GERMANY

Feldstrasse 155; ; 22880 Wedel; GERMANY

Pfanderstrasse 50-52; ; D-88161 Lindenberg; GERMANY.

Airport BER, Elly-Beinhorn 4, Bldg. Y012; ; D-12529 Schoenefeld; GERMANY'

Quality Management, TQ31, P.O. Box 63 03 00, ; ; 22313 Hamburg; GERMANY

Kisdorfer Weg 36-38; ; D-24568 GERMANY
ite Ave. C312; ; 77836 Rheinmuenster; GERMANY
8;65428; GERMANY'

Airport Straubing-Wallmihle; ; D-94348 Atting; GERMANY

Dachauer Strasse 665; 80995; Munchen; GERMANY

Dr.-Ernst-Zimmerman-Strabe 2; D-14974; Ludwigsfelde; GERMANY

Muencher Strasse 31; ; D30855 Langenhagen; GERMANY

Gerhard Holtje-Str. 1; D-99310; Arnstadt; GERMANY
h: 20; 60388; Frankfurt/Main; GERMANY

Loerracher Str. 18; ; 79115 Freiburg; GERMANY

Lorenz-Schott Str. 9; 55252; Mainz-Kastel; GERMANY

Flughafenstr. 31; ; D-41066 Moenchengladbach; GERMANY

Eschenweg 11,Dahlewitz; D-15827; Blankenfelde-Mahlow; GERMANY'

Claude-Dornier-Str. ; D-82231 ; Wessling; GERMANY

Gottlieb-Daimler Str 60; ; 71711 Murr; GERMANY

Sitecpark 1; HRB 48027; 83646 Bad Tolz; GERMANY.

Platanestrabe 14; ; 09356 St Egidien; GERMANY

Bodenschneidstrasse 2; D-83714; Miesbach; GERMANY

Carl-Zeiss Str.9; D25451; Quickborn; GERMANY
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List of TCCA approved maintenance organisations located in the EU

Europs
AT.145.001
AT.145.085
AT.145.040
BE.145.01
BE.145.03
€2.145.0044
€2.145.0019
€2.145.0004
€2.145.0067
€2.145.0057
€2.145.0034
€2.145.0054
€2.145.0075
€2.145.0022
€2.145.0051
DK.145.0020
DK.145.0075
DK 145.0092
DK.145.0002
F1.145.0001
FR.145.0676
FR.145.058
FR.145.0100
FR.145.0002
FR.145.0115
FR.145.0727
FR.145.0674
FR.145.0354
FR.145.0094
FR.145.0564
FR.145.0189
FR.145.0238
FR.145.023
FR.145.526
FR.145.0364
FR.145.0332
FR.145.0028
FR.145.097
FR.145.006
FR.145.257
FR.145.249
FR.145.139
FR.145.051
FR.145.046
FR.145.048
FR.145.049
FR.145.231
FR.145.200
FR.145.071
FR.145.175
FR.145.0549
FR.145.062
FR.145.0325
FR.145.0286
FR.145.0034
FR.145.0011
FR.145.0061
FR.145.121
FR.145.001
FR.145.004
FR.145.0119
FR.145.013
FR.145.0020
FR.145.181
FR.145.025
FR.145.024
FR.145.0005
FR.145.0519
FR.145.0064
FR.145.099
FR.145.0582
FR.145.0014
FR.145.0383
FR.145.0603
FR.145.0506
FR.145.0259
FR.145.010
FR.145.0689
FR.145.130
FR.145.037
FR.145.0113
FR.145.0179
FR.145.336
FR.145.187
FR.145.0134
FR.145.0621
FR.145.060
FR.145.290
FR.145.0723
FR.145.0019
FR.145.090
FR.145.0862
FR.145.0678
FR.145.0747
FR.145.0750
FR.145.0327
DE.145.0208
DE.145.0014
DE.145.0059
DE.145.0200
DE.145.0049
DE.145.0017
DE 145.0466
DE.145.0198
DE.145.0041
DE.145.0021
DE.145.0040
DE.145.0153
DE.145.0930
DE.145.0117
DE.145.0464
DE.145.0022
DE.145.0029
DE.145.0034
DE.145.0315
DE.145.0001
DE.145.0360
DE.145.0082
DE.145.0215
DE.145.0115
DE.145.0019
DE.145.0003
DE.145.0008
DE.145.0392
DE.145.0137
DE.145.0114
DE.145.0482
DE.145.0048
DE.145.0081
DE.145.0002
DE.145.0231
DE.145.0080
DE.145.0577
DE.145.0373
DE.145.0459

2

g

01/04/2021
13/11/2020
11/10/2019
01/10/2020
Unlimited

31/03/2020
Unlimited

20/05/2021
22/06/2021
Unlimited

Unlimited

02/12/2021
14/06/2019
01/06/2021
14/05/2021
25/03/2021
22/11/2020
Unlimited

01/03/2020

Unlimited

07/03/2020
07/12/2021
Unlimited
02/03/2020
Unlimited

o'
2858
SSE
SIS
SRER
SEESB
SIS
S8°8

27/03/2021

cc
33
33
g8
a2

06/11/2020

<
E
3

g
g

Unlimited

Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
30/08/2020
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
12/09/2020
19/06/2020
01/05/2020
Unlimited

Unlimited
28/05/2020
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
22/05/2020
Unlimited
Unlimited
01/03/2021
Unlimited
12/04/2020
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

15/05/2020
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited
Unlimited

0812-10

15/01/2021
Unlimited

30/05/2020
01/08/2019
16/07/2020
04/10/2020
23/07/2020
24/01/2021
27/08/2020
17/09/2021
Unlimited

01/03/2020
01/04/2020
19/06/2020
01/10/2021
Unlimited

28/08/2021
Unlimited

21/06/2021
Unlimited

Unlimited

Unlimited

05/02/2021
Unlimited

12/01/2021
07/06/2020
04/02/2020
28/02/2020
05/05/2021
18/12/2020
04/06/2020
18/09/2019
Unlimited

Unlimited



